

26.4.2023  
ct.no. 33,  
sk,sl.8.

**C.R.A.359 of 2009**

In the matter of : Bikash Paswan

Mr. Asit Bera  
...for the appellant.

Ms. Faria Hossain  
Mr. Anand Keshari  
...for the State.

The learned advocate for the appellant files the  
Vakalatnama, let the same be kept on record.

Reminder be sent to the office of the learned  
Registrar Judicial Service for receiving of the lower  
court records from the trial court.

The appellant is present in court. His personal  
appearance be dispensed with.

Let the matter be fixed on 26.6.2023.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**