

07.08.2023  
Sl.No. 26-28  
Ct. 33  
Amalranjan

CRA 359 of 2009  
With  
CRA 327 of 2009  
With  
CRA 347 of 2009

Re: Bikash Paswan

Mr. Arindam Sen

Mr. Sourav Basu

Mr. Asit Bera.....for the appellant in CRA 359 of 2009 &  
CRA 347 of 2009

Ms. Sudeshna Basu.....for the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009

Ms. Faria Hossain

Mr. Anand Keshri .....for the State

Learned advocate for the State has already collected  
the paper book.

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to  
collect the paper book and let themselves prepare to conduct  
the case.

Such prayer is allowed.

let the matter be fixed on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

( Ananya Bandyopadhyay,J. )