

13-10-2023
ct no. 33
Sl.28 to 31
sp

C.R.A. 359 of 2009

Bikaswh Paswan

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal

With

C.R.A. 339 of 2009

Sudhir Shaw

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal

With

C.R.A. 327 of 2009

Md. Anwar

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal

With

C.R.A. 347 of 2009

Anup Shaw

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal

Mr. Arindam Sen,

Mr. Saurav Basu,

Mr. Asit Bera

....for the appellant (in CRA 359 of 2009 and CRA 347 of
2009)

Ms. Faria Hossain,

Mr. Anand Keshari

... for the State

Let these matter be fixed on 16th October, 2023
under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)