

16.10.2023
4 & 7
cm

CRA 359 of 2009
With
CRA 327 of 2009
With
CRA 347 of 2009

In the matter of : Bikash Pawan.

.... Appellant in CRA 359 of 2009.

In the matter of : Md. Anwar.

... Appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

In the matter of : Sudhir Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.

In the matter of : Anup Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Arindam Sen

Mr. Saurav Basu

Mr. Asit Bera

.... for the appellant in CRA 359 of 2009 & CRA 347 of 2009.

Ms. Sudeshna Basu

.... for the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

Ms. Faria Hossain

Mr. Anand Keshari

.... for the State.

In these appeals i.e. CRA 359 of 2009, CRA 347 of 2009
and CRA 327 of 2009 the appellant as well as learned
advocate for the State are present.

In Re: CRA 327 of 2009

None appears for the appellant.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is
directed to serve administrative notice upon the appellant i.e.

Sudhir Shaw to ensure his personal appearance before the court on the next date of hearing through the concerned police station.

Let the matter be fixed on 15th December, 2023.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department, concerned police station through the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)