

15.12.2023
sl. 1 & 4
cm

CRA 359 of 2009
With
CRA 327 of 2009
With
CRA 339 of 2009
With
CRA 347 of 2009

In the matter of : Bikash Pawan.

.... Appellant in CRA 359 of 2009.

In the matter of : Md. Anwar.

... Appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

In the matter of : Sudhir Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.

In the matter of : Anup Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Arindam Sen

Mr. Saurav Basu

Mr. Asit Bera

.... for the appellant in CRA 359 of 2009 & CRA 347 of 2009.

Ms. Sudeshna Basu

.... for the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder

Mr. Abhijit Singh

... for the appellant in CRA 339 of 2009

Ms. Faria Hossain

Mr. Anand Keshari

.... for the State.

The appellants are present before the Court. Their
personal appearances are noted and not dispensed with.

The learned advocate for the appellants is present.

The learned advocate for the State is also present.

In Re: CRA 327 of 2009

The report filed by the Officer-in-Charge, Hastings Police Station, Kolkata be kept on record.

Ms. Basu, learned advocate files fresh vakalatnama in the Department on behalf of the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

In compliance with the order dated 16.10.2023 the appellant i.e. Sudhir Shaw is present in Court today. His personal appearance is noted and not dispensed with.

Let the matter be fixed on 19th February, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department, concerned police station through the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)