

19.02.2024  
14 to 17  
cm

CRA 359 of 2009  
With  
CRA 327 of 2009  
With  
CRA 339 of 2009  
With  
CRA 347 of 2009

In the matter of : Bikash Pawan.

.... Appellant in CRA 359 of 2009.

In the matter of : Md. Anwar.

... Appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

In the matter of : Sudhir Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.

In the matter of : Anup Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Arindam Sen

Mr. Saurav Basu

Mr. Asit Bera

.... for the appellant in CRA 359 of 2009 & CRA 347 of 2009.

Ms. Sudeshna Basu

.... for the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

Mr. Pritam Ray

... for the appellant in CRA 339 of 2009

Ms. Faria Hossain

Mr. Anand Keshari

.... for the State.

In compliance with the order dated 15.12.2023 the appellants are present in Court today. Their personal appearance is noted and not dispensed with.

Let the matter be fixed on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**