

21.05.2024  
40 to 43  
SR

CRA 359 of 2009  
With  
CRA 327 of 2009  
With  
CRA 339 of 2009  
in  
CRAN 1 of 2009 (Old No. CRAN 1243 of 2009)  
With  
CRA 347 of 2009

In the matter of : Bikash Pawan.

.... Appellant in CRA 359 of 2009.

In the matter of : Md. Anwar.

... Appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

In the matter of : Sudhir Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.

In the matter of : Anup Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Arindam Sen

Mr. Saurav Basu

Mr. Asit Bera

.... for the appellant in CRA 359 of 2009 & CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Abhijit Kumar Adhya

Ms. Sudeshna Basu

.... for the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

Mr. Pritam Roy

Mr. Soewel Bhattacharjee

Ms. Triparna Roy

.... For the appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.

Ms. Faria Hossain

Mr. Anand Keshari

.... for the State.

Heard-in-part.

Next date be fixed on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024 for further hearing.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**