

16.01.2025
67 to 70
SR

CRA 359 of 2009
With
CRA 327 of 2009
With
CRA 339 of 2009
in
CRAN 1 of 2009 (Old No.CRAN 1243 of 2009)
With
CRA 347 of 2009

In the matter of : Bikash Pawan
.... Appellant in CRA 359 of 2009.
In the matter of : Md. Anwar
... Appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.
In the matter of : Sudhir Shaw
... Appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.
In the matter of : Anup Shaw
... Appellant in CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Abhijit Kumar Adhya
Ms. Sudeshna Basu Thakur
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya
Ms. Upasona Das
.... for the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

Mr. Pritam Roy
Mr. Arushi Rathore
Ms. Triparna Roy
.... for the appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.

Ms. Faria Hossain
Mr. Anand Keshari for the State.

The learned advocate representing the State is to file a report with regard to the period of detention of the appellants in the concerned correctional home prior to the order dated 24th June, 2009 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court suspending the operation of the sentence pronounced by the learned Trial Court in the impugned judgment.

Next date be fixed on 26th March, 2025 for hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)