

14.01.2026
11 to 14
cm

CRA 359 of 2009
With
CRA 327 of 2009
With
CRA 339 of 2009
With
CRA 347 of 2009

In the matter of : Bikash Pawan.

.... Appellant in CRA 359 of 2009.

In the matter of : Md. Anwar.

... Appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

In the matter of : Sudhir Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 339 of 2009.

In the matter of : Anup Shaw

... Appellant in CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Arindam Sen

Mr. Saurav Basu

Mr. Asit Bera

.... for the appellant in CRA 359 of 2009 & CRA 347 of 2009.

Mr. Abhijit Kumar Adhaya

Ms. Sudeshna Basu

Ms. Banani Bhattacharya

Ms. Upasana Das

.... for the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009.

Ms. Faria Hossain

Mr. Anand Keshari

.... for the State.

1. Let the written notes of arguments filed by the learned advocate representing State be kept on record.

2. Let the written notes of arguments filed by the appellant in CRA 327 of 2009 and the appellant in CRA 359 of 2009 and CRA 347 of 2009 be kept on record.
3. Hearing concluded. CAV.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)